1 DSEPRG2023_HSG800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
w
dixonvalve.com
Customer Service
800.789.1718
Engineered Product
Reference Guide
HSC/EHSC

3800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
HSC/EHSC-Series Spring Check Valve
Part Number Key
Example: HSCE050CCA
Series Elastomers Size End Connections* Surface Finish Overall Length
HSC E 050 CC A
Series Code
HSC (vertical application) HSC
EHSC (horizontal application) EHSC
Elastomers  Code
EPDM E
FKM V
Size Code
1/2" 050
3/4" 075
1" 100
1-1/2" 150
2" 200
2-1/2" 250
3" 300
4" 400
End Connections* Code
Clamp CC
Weld BB
Female I-line FF
Male I-line MM
Threaded bevel TT
Plain bevel PP
Q-line QQ
Clamp x weld CB
For clamp x clamp or weld x weld end,
32 Ra I.D. surface finish and no other
modifications, end part number here.
For all other configurations, continue below.
Surface Finish Code
32 Ra (I.D. mech. polish) A
20 Ra (I.D. mech. polish) B
15 Ra (I.D. mech. polish) C
25 Ra (I.D. mech. polish) D
15 Ra (I.D. electropolish) E
30 Ra (I.D. mech. polish) F
20 Ra (I.D. electropolish) G
Overall Length Code
Standard blank
Custom** ###
HSC/EHSC-Series
HSC/EHSC-Series Spring Check Valve - Part Number Key
*Lower body connection listed first.
**Enter overall length number, no decimals (e.g. 575 = 5.75 in).
DSEPRGHSC_0425
4 800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
HSC/EHSC-Series
HSC/EHSC-Series Spring Check Valve - Pressure Drop Charts
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18
PR
ES
SU
RE
 D
RO
P
(P
SI
)
FLOW RATE (GPM)
0.75"